

COUNTIE(S) : FRANKLIN

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 012625.00

COMPLETION DATE : 11/21/09

=====

PROJECT(S) : AC-BH-1262(500)X  
BH-1562(100)E

LOCATION(S) : NEW SHARON, BRIDGE WEARING SURFACENREPLACEMENTARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION  
NEW SHARON, BRIDGE WEARING SURFACE REPLACEMENT

A TRUE COPY : \_\_\_\_\_

TITLE : \_\_\_\_\_

ATTEST : \_\_\_\_\_

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION : NEW SHARON, BRIDGE WEARING SURFACE REPLACEMENTS. WORK

NOTARY PUBLIC

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	000063 WYMAN & SIMPSON, INC.	\$ 774,957.50	100.0000%
2	000164 CPM CONSTRUCTORS	\$ 794,686.00	102.5458%
3	001954 TECHNICAL CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$ 795,126.00	102.6025%
4	000416 T BUCK CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$ 844,277.00	108.9449%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	( 1 ) 000063 WYMAN & SIMPSON, INC.		( 2 ) 000164 CPM CONSTRUCTORS		( 3 ) 001954 TECHNICAL CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 PROJECT ITEMS							
0010 202.12 REMOVING EXISTING STRUCTURAL CONCRETE	62.000 CY	1000.00000	62000.00	1550.00000	96100.00	800.00000	49600.00
0020 202.18 REMOVE EXISTING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT (INCLUDING MEMBRANE)	1612.000 LS	50000.00000	50000.00	70000.00000	70000.00	40000.00000	40000.00
0030 203.25 GRANULAR BORROW	20.000 CY	125.00000	2500.00	85.00000	1700.00	130.00000	2600.00
0040 206.082 STRUCTURAL EARTH EXCAVATION - MAJOR STRUCTURES	20.000 CY	100.00000	2000.00	65.00000	1300.00	85.00000	1700.00
0050 403.207 HOT MIX ASPHALT 19.0 MM HMA	43.000 T	155.00000	6665.00	125.00000	5375.00	130.00000	5590.00
0060 403.210 HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 MM HMA	364.000 T	115.00000	41860.00	115.00000	41860.00	120.00000	43680.00
0070 403.213 HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 MM BASE	23.000 T	210.00000	4830.00	125.00000	2875.00	130.00000	2990.00
0080 409.15 BITUMINOUS TACK COAT - APPLIED	106.000 G	15.00000	1590.00	17.50000	1855.00	20.00000	2120.00
0090 502.21 STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, ABUTMENTS AND RETAINING WALLS	1.000 CY	3800.00000	3800.00	3000.00000	3000.00	9800.00000	9800.00
0100 502.26 STRUCTURAL CONCRETE ROADWAY AND SIDEWALK SLABS ON STEEL BRIDGES	64.000 LS	100000.00000	100000.00	100000.00000	100000.00	88000.00000	88000.00

COUNTIE(S): FRANKLIN

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 012625.00

=====

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	( 1 ) 000063 WYMAN & SIMPSON, INC.		( 2 ) 000164 CPM CONSTRUCTORS		( 3 ) 001954 TECHNICAL CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0110 502.49 STRUCTURAL CONCRETE CURBS AND SIDEWALK	10.000 LS	20000.00000	20000.00	8000.00000	8000.00	15000.00000	15000.00
0120 502.70 BRIDGE DRAINS	4.000 EA	3000.00000	12000.00	1500.00000	6000.00	2300.00000	9200.00
0130 503.12 REINFORCING STEEL, FABRICATED AND DELIVERED	23400.000 LB	0.50000	11700.00	0.75000	17550.00	0.40000	9360.00
0140 503.13 REINFORCING STEEL, PLACING	23400.000 LB	0.60000	14040.00	0.65000	15210.00	0.70000	16380.00
0150 503.17 MECHANICAL WELDED SPLICE	310.000 EA	20.00000	6200.00	15.00000	4650.00	21.00000	6510.00
0160 504.811 STRUCTURAL STEEL REPAIR	128.000 LB	35.00000	4480.00	25.00000	3200.00	25.00000	3200.00
0170 505.08 SHEAR CONNECTORS	1560.000 LS	6500.00000	6500.00	8000.00000	8000.00	7900.00000	7900.00
0180 506.01 PAINTING STRUCTURAL STEEL	LUMP	10000.00000	10000.00	75000.00000	75000.00	20000.00000	20000.00
0190 507.0811 STEEL BRIDGE RAILING, 2 BAR	132.000 LS	25000.00000	25000.00	20000.00000	20000.00	20000.00000	20000.00
0200 507.0925 ALUMINUM BRIDGE RAIL, 2 BAR RAIL POST & BASE PLATE REPLACE	1.000 EA	2000.00000	2000.00	150.00000	150.00	600.00000	600.00
0210 508.14 HIGH PERFORMANCE WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE	1885.000 LS	45000.00000	45000.00	44000.00000	44000.00	40000.00000	40000.00
0220 514.06 CURING BOX FOR CONCRETE CYLINDERS	1.000 EA	1500.00000	1500.00	1000.00000	1000.00	760.00000	760.00
0230 515.21 PROTECTIVE COATING FOR CONCRETE SURFACE	80.000 LS	850.00000	850.00	500.00000	500.00	1100.00000	1100.00
0240 518.50 REPAIR OF UPWARD FACING SURFACES - TO REINFORCING STEEL < 7.9 IN.	725.000 SF	23.00000	16675.00	27.00000	19575.00	40.00000	29000.00
0250 518.51 REPAIR OF UPWARD FACING SURFACES - BELOW REINFORCING STEEL < 7.9 IN.	150.000 SF	58.00000	8700.00	68.00000	10200.00	70.00000	10500.00
0260 518.52 REPAIR OF UPWARD FACING SURFACES > 7.9 IN.	6.000 CY	5800.00000	34800.00	3200.00000	19200.00	4500.00000	27000.00
0270 518.60 REPAIR OF VERTICAL SURFACES < 7.9 IN.	25.000 SF	95.00000	2375.00	100.00000	2500.00	100.00000	2500.00
0280 518.61 REPAIR OF VERTICAL SURFACES > 7.9 IN.	1.000 CY	2600.00000	2600.00	3000.00000	3000.00	4500.00000	4500.00

COUNTIE(S): FRANKLIN

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 012625.00

=====

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		( 1 ) 000063 WYMAN & SIMPSON, INC.		( 2 ) 000164 CPM CONSTRUCTORS		( 3 ) 001954 TECHNICAL CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0290 518.80 CRACK REPAIR	1.000	LF	1000.00000	1000.00	1500.00000	1500.00	760.00000	760.00
0300 520.2022 POLYMER NOSING	251.000	LF	45.00000	11295.00	45.00000	11295.00	35.00000	8785.00
0310 520.241 BRIDGE JOINT MODIFICATION TYPE 1	2.000	EA	3000.00000	6000.00	2500.00000	5000.00	10000.00000	20000.00
0320 520.242 BRIDGE JOINT MODIFICATION TYPE 2	1.000	EA	6000.00000	6000.00	2500.00000	2500.00	8000.00000	8000.00
0330 520.244 BRIDGE JOINT MODIFICATION TYPE 4	1.000	EA	12000.00000	12000.00	7500.00000	7500.00	12000.00000	12000.00
0340 523.1201 RESET STEEL BEARING	1.000	EA	10000.00000	10000.00	4000.00000	4000.00	21000.00000	21000.00
0350 526.301 TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER TYPE I	960.000	LS	40000.00000	40000.00	10000.00000	10000.00	52000.00000	52000.00
0360 526.34 PERMANENT CONCRETE TRANSITION BARRIER	4.000	EA	2500.00000	10000.00	2200.00000	8800.00	2500.00000	10000.00
0370 527.34 WORK ZONE CRASH CUSHIONS	4.000	UN	3800.00000	15200.00	3000.00000	12000.00	4200.00000	16800.00
0380 606.1721 BRIDGE TRANSITION - TYPE 1	4.000	EA	2000.00000	8000.00	1100.00000	4400.00	1400.00000	5600.00
0390 606.353 REFLECTORIZED FLEXIBLE GUARDRAIL MARKER	8.000	EA	35.00000	280.00	35.00000	280.00	35.00000	280.00
0400 618.1411 SEEDING METHOD NUMBER 3 - PLAN QUANTITY	1.000	UN	200.00000	200.00	250.00000	250.00	350.00000	350.00
0410 627.711 WHITE OR YELLOW PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING LINE (PLAN QUANTITY)	1935.000	LF	0.50000	967.50	0.60000	1161.00	0.60000	1161.00
0420 629.05 HAND LABOR, STRAIGHT TIME	30.000	HR	40.00000	1200.00	40.00000	1200.00	40.00000	1200.00
0430 639.18 FIELD OFFICE TYPE A	2.000	EA	4000.00000	8000.00	3000.00000	6000.00	4000.00000	8000.00
0440 643.72 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL		LUMP	35000.00000	35000.00	24000.00000	24000.00	44000.00000	44000.00
0450 652.33 DRUM	20.000	EA	55.00000	1100.00	60.00000	1200.00	65.00000	1300.00
0460 652.34 CONE	100.000	EA	20.00000	2000.00	25.00000	2500.00	20.00000	2000.00
0470 652.35 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	500.000	SF	13.00000	6500.00	14.00000	7000.00	15.00000	7500.00
0480 652.38 FLAGGER	1100.000	HR	15.50000	17050.00	23.00000	25300.00	18.00000	19800.00

COUNTIE(S): FRANKLIN

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 012625.00

=====

		( 1 ) 000063 WYMAN & SIMPSON, INC.		( 2 ) 000164 CPM CONSTRUCTORS		( 3 ) 001954 TECHNICAL CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0490 652.39 WORK ZONE TRAFFIC CONTROL	LUMP	4500.00000	4500.00	2500.00000	2500.00	6300.00000	6300.00
0500 656.75 TEMPORARY SOIL EROSION AND WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LUMP	2000.00000	2000.00	1500.00000	1500.00	3700.00000	3700.00
0510 659.10 MOBILIZATION	LUMP	77000.00000	77000.00	73000.00000	73000.00	75000.00000	75000.00
SECTION TOTALS		\$	774,957.50	\$	794,686.00	\$	795,126.00
CONTRACT TOTALS		\$	774,957.50	\$	794,686.00	\$	795,126.00

COUNTIE(S): FRANKLIN

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 012625.00

=====

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT		( 4 ) 000416		( )		( )	
ITEM DESCRIPTION		T BUCK CONSTRUCTION, INC.					
QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 PROJECT ITEMS							
0010	202.12	62.000	CY	700.00000	43400.00		
REMOVING EXISTING STRUCTURAL CONCRETE							
0020	202.18	1612.000	LS	20000.00000	20000.00		
REMOVE EXISTING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT							
(INCLUDING MEMBRANE)							
0030	203.25	20.000	CY	75.00000	1500.00		
GRANULAR BORROW							
0040	206.082	20.000	CY	70.00000	1400.00		
STRUCTURAL EARTH EXCAVATION - MAJOR							
STRUCTURES							
0050	403.207	43.000	T	135.00000	5805.00		
HOT MIX ASPHALT 19.0 MM HMA							
0060	403.210	364.000	T	125.00000	45500.00		
HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 MM HMA							
0070	403.213	23.000	T	135.00000	3105.00		
HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 MM BASE							
0080	409.15	106.000	G	25.00000	2650.00		
BITUMINOUS TACK COAT - APPLIED							
0090	502.21	1.000	CY	4500.00000	4500.00		
STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, ABUTMENTS AND							
RETAINING WALLS							
0100	502.26	64.000	LS	100000.00000	100000.00		
STRUCTURAL CONCRETE ROADWAY AND							
SIDEWALK SLABS ON STEEL BRIDGES							
0110	502.49	10.000	LS	8500.00000	8500.00		
STRUCTURAL CONCRETE CURBS AND SIDEWALK							
0120	502.70	4.000	EA	2600.00000	10400.00		
BRIDGE DRAINS							
0130	503.12	23400.000	LB	0.60000	14040.00		
REINFORCING STEEL, FABRICATED AND							
DELIVERED							
0140	503.13	23400.000	LB	0.95000	22230.00		
REINFORCING STEEL, PLACING							
0150	503.17	310.000	EA	30.00000	9300.00		
MECHANICAL WELDED SPLICE							
0160	504.811	128.000	LB	40.00000	5120.00		
STRUCTURAL STEEL REPAIR							
0170	505.08	1560.000	LS	8000.00000	8000.00		
SHEAR CONNECTORS							

COUNTIE(S): FRANKLIN

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 012625.00

=====

			( 4 ) 000416	( )	( )	
			T BUCK CONSTRUCTION, INC.			
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0180 506.01	LUMP		25000.00000	25000.00		
	PAINTING STRUCTURAL STEEL					
0190 507.0811	132.000 LS		25000.00000	25000.00		
	STEEL BRIDGE RAILING, 2 BAR					
0200 507.0925	1.000 EA		1500.00000	1500.00		
	ALUMINUM BRIDGE RAIL, 2 BAR RAIL POST & BASE PLATE REPLACE					
0210 508.14	1885.000 LS		45000.00000	45000.00		
	HIGH PERFORMANCE WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE					
0220 514.06	1.000 EA		3500.00000	3500.00		
	CURING BOX FOR CONCRETE CYLINDERS					
0230 515.21	80.000 LS		900.00000	900.00		
	PROTECTIVE COATING FOR CONCRETE SURFACE					
0240 518.50	725.000 SF		40.00000	29000.00		
	REPAIR OF UPWARD FACING SURFACES - TO REINFORCING STEEL < 7.9 IN.					
0250 518.51	150.000 SF		75.00000	11250.00		
	REPAIR OF UPWARD FACING SURFACES - BELOW REINFORCING STEEL < 7.9 IN.					
0260 518.52	6.000 CY		4000.00000	24000.00		
	REPAIR OF UPWARD FACING SURFACES > 7.9 IN.					
0270 518.60	25.000 SF		115.00000	2875.00		
	REPAIR OF VERTICAL SURFACES < 7.9 IN.					
0280 518.61	1.000 CY		4000.00000	4000.00		
	REPAIR OF VERTICAL SURFACES > 7.9 IN.					
0290 518.80	1.000 LF		5000.00000	5000.00		
	CRACK REPAIR					
0300 520.2022	251.000 LF		45.00000	11295.00		
	POLYMER NOSING					
0310 520.241	2.000 EA		5000.00000	10000.00		
	BRIDGE JOINT MODIFICATION TYPE 1					
0320 520.242	1.000 EA		10000.00000	10000.00		
	BRIDGE JOINT MODIFICATION TYPE 2					
0330 520.244	1.000 EA		20000.00000	20000.00		
	BRIDGE JOINT MODIFICATION TYPE 4					
0340 523.1201	1.000 EA		6500.00000	6500.00		
	RESET STEEL BEARING					
0350 526.301	960.000 LS		35000.00000	35000.00		
	TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER TYPE I					
0360 526.34	4.000 EA		2000.00000	8000.00		
	PERMANENT CONCRETE TRANSITION BARRIER					

COUNTIE(S): FRANKLIN

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 012625.00

=====

			( 4 ) 000416	( )	( )	
			T BUCK CONSTRUCTION, INC.			
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
0370 527.34	WORK ZONE CRASH CUSHIONS	4.000 UN	3500.00000	14000.00		
0380 606.1721	BRIDGE TRANSITION - TYPE 1	4.000 EA	1200.00000	4800.00		
0390 606.353	REFLECTORIZED FLEXIBLE GUARDRAIL MARKER	8.000 EA	35.00000	280.00		
0400 618.1411	SEEDING METHOD NUMBER 3 - PLAN QUANTITY	1.000 UN	400.00000	400.00		
0410 627.711	WHITE OR YELLOW PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING LINE (PLAN QUANTITY)	1935.000 LF	1.00000	1935.00		
0420 629.05	HAND LABOR, STRAIGHT TIME	30.000 HR	45.00000	1350.00		
0430 639.18	FIELD OFFICE TYPE A	2.000 EA	9000.00000	18000.00		
0440 643.72	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL	LUMP	23000.00000	23000.00		
0450 652.33	DRUM	20.000 EA	75.00000	1500.00		
0460 652.34	CONE	100.000 EA	20.00000	2000.00		
0470 652.35	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	500.000 SF	17.00000	8500.00		
0480 652.38	FLAGGER	1100.000 HR	19.00000	20900.00		
0490 652.39	WORK ZONE TRAFFIC CONTROL	LUMP	6000.00000	6000.00		
0500 656.75	TEMPORARY SOIL EROSION AND WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LUMP	4000.00000	4000.00		
0510 659.10	MOBILIZATION	LUMP	154342.00000	154342.00		
SECTION TOTALS			\$	844,277.00	\$	
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	844,277.00	\$	0.00